
Date

7/7/2019

7/14/2019

7/21/2019

7/28/2019

Date

7/7/2019

7/14/2019

7/21/2019

7/28/2019

    Altar Committee for July:  Lois Mcfadden, Jeanne Wornson, Gloria Hayne, and Mya Sehmer

    REMINDER:

    If you cannot make your scheduled time, please find a replacement and call Gloria in the church office at 873-9353 so she can update the bulletin.

Elijah Hipke and Adren Schotzko

9:00 a.m.

Brooke Dambach and Anna Hagen

Hailee Kellnhofer and Lauren Model

Brenna Dalsoren and Helena Kohlhoff

9:00 a.m. 9:00 a.m.

David Selbo

Vicki Ballweg

Joan and Dick Kratz

Ann Nelson, Kathy Howard

Lectors Greeters

HELPING WITH WORSHIP                                                                                                              

July 2019

Acolytes/ Communion Assistants

Sue Weum Louis and Darlene Halverson

Mark, Vicki and Emma Ballweg

Bob Kluge

Todd Skavlen, Roger Nitzsche,

Mark Wilberg and Eric Smedal

Sue Walls, Sandra Maerz, 

Sue Weum, and Sharon Manson

Steve Ewald and Roger Utermark

Usher Team

9:00 a.m.

David Olson, Capt., Amy Gunsolus and Mya Sehmer


