



## HELPING WITH WORSHIP July 2019





Date	Lectors	Greeters
	9:00 a.m.	9:00 a.m.
7/7/2019	David Selbo	Joan and Dick Kratz
7/14/2019	Bob Kluge	Ann Nelson, Kathy Howard
7/21/2019	Vicki Ballweg	Mark, Vicki and Emma Ballweg
7/28/2019	Sue Weum	Louis and Darlene Halverson





7/7/2019	9:00 a.m.  Brooke Dambach and Anna Hagen		9:00 a.m.  David Olson, Capt., Amy Gunsolus and Mya Sehmer
	<u> </u>		David Olson, Capt., Amy Gunsolus and Mya Sehmer
7/14/2019	Heller Mellehefer and Leave Medal		
	Hailee Kellnhofer and Lauren Model	WE	Sue Walls, Sandra Maerz, Sue Weum, and Sharon Manson
7/21/2019	Brenna Dalsoren and Helena Kohlhoff	APPRECIATE	Steve Ewald and Roger Utermark
7/28/2019	Elijah Hipke and Adren Schotzko	Loni	Todd Skavlen, Roger Nitzsche, Mark Wilberg and Eric Smedal
·	ois Mcfadden, Jeanne Wornson, Gloria Hayne, and N	Mya Sehmer	
REMINDER:			